The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a

contract, without advertising for bids, with Southern California Fleet Services, Inc., to

provide Seagrave fire apparatus parts and service on an as-needed basis by the City for

a period of two (2) years in an annual amount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty

Thousand Dollars ($220,000). The parties may, by mutual agreement, extend the term

for two (2) additional periods of one (1) year each.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.